newspaper published within the municipality, to consider two (2) applications filed by the 

applicant, MB BELMONT LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (“Developer” or “Applicant”).  

The Developer’s Preliminary Planned Unit Development proposes one hundred sixty-two (162) 

three story luxury residential rental dwelling units within seventeen (17) buildings of various 

sizes along Belmont Avenue; one hundred twenty (120) three story age restricted residential 

rental dwelling units with three (3) buildings each containing 40 dwelling units along O’Connor